
 

BILL SUMMARY 

1
st
 Session of the 58

th
 Legislature 

 

 Bill No.: SB608 

 Version:  Amendment to Floor Substitute(FA1-A2) 

 Request Number:   

 Author: Rep. Wallace 

 Date: 4/20/2021 

 Impact:  See Below 
 

Research Analysis 

 

The second amendment to the floor substitute for SB 608 changes the cap on total amount of 

rebate payments from $50 million to $20 million. 

 

Prepared By: Emily McPherson 

 

Fiscal Analysis 

 

The amendment reduces the annual scale of the program from $50,000,000 to $20,000,000 

annually, thus reducing the SB 608’s annual impact to the General Revenue Fund to 

$20,000,000. 

 

Prepared By: John McPhetridge 

 

Other Considerations 

 

None. 

 

 

 

 

 © 2021 Oklahoma House of Representatives, see Copyright Notice at www.okhouse.gov 

 

http://www.okhouse.gov/

